PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7850470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT FLOTKOETTER	02/14/2022
LAWRENCE PAVEY	02/14/2022
LAWRENCE SMYTHE	03/23/2022
TYLER SZYMKOWSKI	02/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	SS: ONE NISSAN WAY		
City:	FRANKLIN		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37067		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17489709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2022930444 Phone:

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NISSAN NORTH AMERICA (NTCNA)

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NT-US215520
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. ROBBINS
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Robbins/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=NT-US215520-Assignment#page1.tif source=NT-US215520-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 063006 FRAME: 0418 507803340

source=NT-US215520-Assignment#page3.tif source=NT-US215520-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 063006 FRAME: 0419

U.S. Rights - Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC. One Nissan Way Franklin, Tennessee 37067

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

and	to his invention relating to				
	LEAD V	VEHICLE BRAKING	G WARN	ING SYSTEM	
as se	et forth in his/her United States l	Patent Application			
	() executed co() executed or	oncurrently herewith			
	(X) Serial No. 1	7/489,709 Filed Sep	otember 2	<u>29, 2021</u>	
Con righ prior Letter and lega may Assistance sell any ASS succepate lega succedivise there to as Letter this	and to said United States Patent Asyention applications based in what to make applications for Letter rity under the International Convers Patent of any country which all reissues, reexaminations, or all representatives and assigns to be granted as fully and entirely ignment not been made; Each of the undersigned her demarks to issue any and all such ordance herewith; Each of the undersigned was and assign the interests herein so document or instrument in conflicted for the undersigned fur SIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or a sent application and that he/she was all proceedings and perform all ot dessors, legal representatives or a sions and continuations thereof a sent application for the United States for Each of the undersigned her Assignment any further identified U.S. Patent and Trademark Official	anole or in part on said is Patents throughout to sention for the Protect may issue on any such extensions, to be held the full end of the term as would have been he as would have been he as would have been to be an Letters Patent to said the rants and covenants to an assigned and the therewith; there covenants and agreementatives or assign all information ill execute and deliver her lawful acts deements and to any and all Letter nations, or extensions sors, legal representations are said invention; eby grants the firm of cation which may be reserved.	invention the world the world the world the world the world and enjoy or term held and quests the district hat he/shown the world that he/shown the world th	on or upon said applicated in respect to the inversed in the property, and attended by said ASSIGNE as for which any and all enjoyed by the undersigner Commissioner of Patrick in the has the full and unemed has not executed and will communicate to so to him/her relating to s	ion, including the ation and to claim in and to any and all on, including any E, its successors, I such Letters Patent gned had this ents and assigns in accumbered right to I will not execute est of said aid ASSIGNEE, its aid invention or aths, testify in any I ASSIGNEE, its eation including ed therefor or sors, or assigns or ssuing or enforcing the power to insert in
	/Robert Flotkoetter/ Date:	February 14, 2022			Date:
Name:	Robert FLOTKOETTER	Na	ame:	Lawrence PAVEY	
	Date:				Date:
Name:	Lawrence SMYTHE	Na	ame:	Tyler SZYMKOWSKI	

\GIP-FIL-03\Data\09-SEP21-YA\NT-US215520-Declaration & Assignment (2 inventors)\NT-US215520-Assignment.docx

U.S. Rights - Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC. One Nissan Way Franklin, Tennessee 37067

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

and to his invention rel	ating to		_
	LEAD VEHICLE B	RAKING WARNING SYSTEM	
as set forth in his/her U	United States Patent Applie	cation	
() () (X)	executed concurrently hexecuted on	iled September 29, 2021	
Convention application right to make application priority under the International Letters Patent of any country and all reissues, reexamplegal representatives are may be granted as fully Assignment not been may be a supplied to the understanding the supplied to the supp	ns based in whole or in partions for Letters Patents through the national Convention for the puntry which may issue on inations, or extensions, to dassigns to the full end of and entirely as would hanade; dersigned hereby authorized.	ncluding any and all divisions or continct on said invention or upon said applications of the world in respect to the invention of Industrial Property, and any such application or for said invento be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGN of the term or terms for which any and we been held and enjoyed by the undertest and requests the Commissioner of Pent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors of	ation, including the ention and to claim d in and to any and all ntion, including any IEE, its successors, all such Letters Patent signed had this
Each of the und sell and assign the inter any document or instruction. Each of the und ASSIGNEE, its success successors, legal representation and the legal proceedings and proceedings and proceedings and continuate thereon, including reises to assist said ASSIGNET Letters Patent of the Understanding the understanding the same proceedings and continuate the same proceedings and continuate the same patent of the Understanding the same proceedings and the same proceedings and proceedings are proceedings and proceedings and proceedings and proceedings are proceedings and proceedings and proceedings are proceedings are proceedings are proceedings and proceedings are proceedings and proceedings are proceedings and proceedings are	rests herein sold and assignment in conflict herewith dersigned further covenant sors, legal representatives sentatives or assigns all in that he/she will execute an perform all other lawful accentatives or assigns to perions thereof and to any articles, reexaminations, or execute its successors, legal remited States for said invendersigned hereby grants the	ts and agrees that at any time upon required or assigns he/she will communicate to formation known to him/her relating to ad deliver any papers, make all rightful ets deemed necessary or desirable by suffect title to said invention, to said applied all Letters Patent which may be grant extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its succeptresentatives or assigns in obtaining, retion; he firm of Global IP Counselors, LLF may be necessary or desirable to comp	uest of said said ASSIGNEE, its said invention or oaths, testify in any aid ASSIGNEE, its lication including atted therefor or essors, or assigns or eissuing or enforcing
	Date:	/Lawrence Pavey/	Date: 2-14-2022

\GIP-FIL-03\Data\09-SEP21-YA\NT-US215520-Declaration & Assignment (2 inventors)\NT-US215520-Assignment.docx

Name:

Name:

Robert FLOTKOETTER

Lawrence SMYTHE

Name:

Name:

Date:

Lawrence PAVEY

Tyler SZYMKOWSKI

U.S. Rights - Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC. One Nissan Way Franklin, Tennessee 37067

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

ane	a to his invention re-	iating to				
		LEAD VE	HICLE BRAK	ING WAR	NING SYSTEM	
as	set forth in his/her U	Inited States Pate	ent Application	1		
	()	executed concuexecuted on				
	(X)	Serial No. <u>17/</u>	189,709 Filed	September	<u>r 29, 2021</u>	
Corig pri Le and leg ma As Tra accordant AS successful leg successful the to a Le thi	invention application in the to make application ority under the Intersection that the intersection is a property and all reissues, reexample as fully signment not been in Each of the unademarks to issue an cordance herewith; Each of the unademarks to its under the intervention of the unademarks to its undemarks to it	ns based in wholeons for Letters Practional Conventional	e or in part on atents throughtion for the Property issue on any ensions, to be I full end of the would have be authorizes an etters Patent to the and assigned a herewith; I covenants an entatives or as agns all informations and assigned and assigned a lawful acts degree to any and all ions, or extens s, legal representations, or grants the firm on which may	said invention the word of such applicated and enterm or term or term or held and direquests of said ASSI and that held agrees the signs held and that held agrees the signs held and that held agrees the signs held agree the signs held agrees the signs held agrees the signs held agree the signs held agrees the signs held agrees the signs held agree the signs held agrees the signs held agrees the signs held agree the signs held agrees the signs held agreed the signs held agrees the	cation or for said inversioned by said ASSIG rms for which any and denjoyed by the under the Commissioner of GNEE, its successors which has the full and use has not executed at at any time upon reme will communicate to the him/her relating appers, make all rightful sary or desirable by a invention, to said appetent which may be grad ASSIGNEE, its successors in obtaining, all IP Counselors, LL ary or desirable to con	ication, including the vention and to claim and in and to any and all ention, including any NEE, its successors, I all such Letters Patent ersigned had this Patents and a or assigns in nencumbered right to and will not execute quest of said to said ASSIGNEE, its to said invention or all oaths, testify in any said ASSIGNEE, its plication including anted therefor or cessors, or assigns or reissuing or enforcing P the power to insert in
Name:	Robert FLOTKO	Date:		- Name:	Lawrence PAVEY	Date:
	Laurence Smyth		03/23/22		Lawrence I A VET	_
Name:	Lawrence Smyth Lawrence SMYT		03/23/22	- Name:	Tyler SZYMKOWS	Date: SKI

\GIP-FIL-03\Data\09-SEP21-YA\NT-US215520-Declaration & Assignment (2 inventors)\NT-US215520-Assignment.docx

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC. One Nissan Way Franklin, Tennessee 37067

	hereinafter ASSIGN nd to his invention r		interest for the United	States, its territories and posses	sions in
		LEAD VEHICI	LE BRAKING WAR	NING SYSTEM	
8	s set forth in his/her	United States Patent A	pplication		
	()	executed concurren	tly herewith O9 Filed September	20, 2021	
	Convention application ight to make application ight to make application in the interest of any and all reissues, reexing a representatives are gal representatives any be granted as further any document or insufficient and assign the interest application and legal proceedings and successors, legal represent application and legal proceedings and continuitions and continuitions and continuition and assign and continuitions are applications and continuitions and continuitions are applications and continuitions are applications.	States Patent Applications based in whole or itions for Letters Patent ernational Convention country which may issuminations, or extension and assigns to the full lly and entirely as wou made; andersigned hereby autany and all such Letters; andersigned warrants a terests herein sold and trument in conflict here andersigned further coversors, legal representatives or assigns d that he/she will exect d perform all other law resentatives or assigns unations thereof and to a dissues, reexaminations NEE, its successors, legular persons legal trumes and the successors, legal representatives or assigns and the successors, legal representatives or assigns and the successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof and to a dissues, reexaminations NEE, its successors, legal representations or assigns and the successors, legal representatives or assigns and the successors and the successors and the successors are successors and the successors and the successors and the successors are successors and the successor and the s	ion including any and in part on said inventions throughout the world for the Protection of line on any such applications, to be held and enjend of the term or tend have been held and thorizes and requests to a Patent to said ASSI and covenants that held assigned and that held ewith; wenants and agrees that the said information know the and deliver any partial acts deemed nece to perfect title to said any and all Letters Pate, or extensions, in said gal representatives or invention; ants the firm of Global which may be necessal.	all divisions or continuations are on or upon said application, inclided in respect to the invention and industrial Property, and in and to eation or for said invention, incliding the said ASSIGNEE, its sums for which any and all such Lidenjoyed by the undersigned had the Commissioner of Patents and GNEE, its successors or assigns she has the full and unencumbershe has not executed and will not at at any time upon request of said ewill communicate to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, tessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing of all IP Counselors, LLP the powers or desirable to comply with the	adding the discount of the dis
	naka pi Omi	Date:	Name:	Lawrence PAVEY	
Nan	ne: Robert FLOTI	Date:	i variic.	/Tyler Szymkowski/ _{Date:}	2/15/2022
		Duv.			

\\GIP-FIL-03\Data\09-SEP21-YA\\NT-US215520-Declaration & Assignment (2 inventors)\\NT-US215520-Assignment.docx

Name:

PATENT REEL: 063006 FRAME: 0423

Tyler SZYMKOWSKI

Name:

Lawrence SMYTHE